June C, 1992

Nr. John F. Opeka Exective Vice President, Nuclear Con ticut Yankee Atomic Power Company Nor neast Nuclear Energy Company A and Office Box 270 ford, Connecticut 06141-0270

Dear Mr. Opeka:

AUTHORIZATION FOR USE OF A RUBBER EXPANSION JOINT AS AN ALTERNATIVE TO METAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH 10 CFR (3).55a(a)(3) (TAC NO. M83320)

ter is in response to your request for relief from ASME Code ments submitted by letter dated May 1, 1992. The enclosed Safety tion addresses the temporary use of a rubber, rather tha sion joint in the repair of an 8-inch service water system expansion

Eased in the review summarized in the enclosed Safety Evaluation, the staff concludes that there is reasonable assurance that the integrity of the rubber expansion joint in the service water piping to the "A" Diesel Generator jacket water cooler will be maintained until replacement can be made. Replacement is required to be accomplished in the lesser time of (1) the manufacturer's minimum design life of 5 years, or (2) the time remaining in the current 10year inservice inspection interval. The staff finds that the use of the rubber billows would provide an acceptable level of quality and safety. Therefore, based on the above, the proposed use of a rubber expansion bellows is acceptable as an alternative to the use of metal, for the above-mentioned period, and interval of CFR 50.55a(a)(3).

rincerely,

/s/

John F. Stolz, Director Project Directorate 1-4 Division of Leactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure: Sarety Evaluation

cc w/enclosure: See next page

NRC FILE CENTER COPY

DFOI

Docket File

GFFICIAL RECORD COPY				Document Name: MP3RELIE			
OFC	:LA:PDI-4	: PM: PDI 4	- Dopport 4	:0GC	;	ann ann san ann ann ann ann ann ann ann	40 AN 199 00 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
NAME	:SNorris	:VRooney:ci	n :050012	: (top	1 44 46 46 46 47 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4 4	1
DATE	:6/5/92	:6/ 92</td <td>:6/9 /92</td> <td>:6/5/92</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td>	:6/9 /92	:6/5/92	1	1	1

9206150217 920609 PDR ADOCK 05000423 Distribution: Docket File NRC & Local PDRs PD 1-4 Plant SVarga JCalvo SNorris VRooney OGC JWiggins RHermann ACRS (10) CWHehl, RI GHornseth Mr. John F. Opeka Northeast Nuclear Energy Company

cc:

Gerald Garfield, Esquire Day, Berry and Howard Counselors at Law City Place Hartford, Connecticut 06103-3499

W. D. Romberg, Vice President Nuclear, Operations Services Northeast Utilities Service Company Post Office Box 270 Hartford Connecticut 06141-0270

Kevin McCarthy, Director Radiation Control Unit Department of Environmental Protection State Office Building Hartford, Connecticut 06106

Bradford S. Chase, Under Secretary Energy Division Office of Policy and Management 80 Washington Street Hartford, Connecticut 06106

S. E. Scace, Nuclear Station Director Millstone Nuclear Power Station Northeast Nuclear Energy Company Post Office Box 128 Waterford, Connecticut 06385

C. H. Clement, Nuclear Unit Director Millstone Unit No. 3 Northeast Nuclear Energy Company Post Office Box 128 Waterford, Connecticut 06385

Burlington Electric Department c/o Robert E. Fletcher, Esq. 271 South Union Street Burlington, Vermont 05402

Nicholas S. Reynolds Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, NW Washington, DC 20005-3502 Millstone Nuclear Power Station Unit 3

R. M. Kacich, Director Nuclear Licensing Northeast Utilities Service Company Post Office Box 270 Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

D. O. Nordqu⁴et Director of Tity Services Northeast Utin. Tes Service Company Post Office Box 270 Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

Regional Administrator Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

First Selectmen Town of Waterford Hall of Records 200 Boston Post Road Waterford, Connecticut 06385

W. J. Raymond, Resident Inspector
 Millstone Nuclear Power Station
 c/o U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
 Post Office Box 376
 Waterford, Connecticut 06385-0376

M. R. Scully, Executive Director Connecticut Municipal Electric Energy Cooperative
30 Stott Avenue
Norwich, Connecticut 06360

Mr. Alan Menard, Manager Technical Services Massachusetts Municipal Wholesale Electric Company Post Office Box 426 Ludiow, Massachusetts 01056